business development on the provision of information technology consultancy service and the remaining
proceeds of approximately HK$2.4 million as general working capital for the Company.

REASONS FOR THE SUBSCRIPTION

The Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) is principally engaged in the provision of on-line rich
media and content distribution solutions in Asia, with focus on three lines of solutions: on-line advertising
solutions, mobile advertising solutions and content management solutions in Hong Kong. The Directors
consider the Subscription an opportunity for the Company to raise funds for future development purposes
and for broadening the capital base of the Company. The Directors believe additional fund raised by the
Subscription would help in strengthening the Company’s core business and the financial position of the
Company.

In the past 12 months, the Company did not issue any Share or securities to raise fund.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING

Set out below is the table describing the Company’s existing shareholding structure and the shareholding
structure after completion of the Subscription:

After the
Existing Subscription

Name of Shareholder No. of shares % No. of shares %

Elite Side Profits Limited (Note 1) 264,000,000 55.00 264,000,000 45.83
Elliott Profits Limited (Note 2) 51,264,000 10.68 51,264,000 8.9
Grand Ever Limited — — 48,000,000 8.33
Data Expert Limited — — 48,000,000 8.33
Other public shareholders 164,736,000 34.32 164,736,000 28.61

480,000,000 100.00 576,000,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) These shares are beneficially owned by Elite Side Profits Limited, the entire issued share capital of which is
wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Chu Yen Ling, the Chairman and executive Director of the Company.

— 5 —

(2) These shares are beneficially owned by Elliott Profits Limited, the entire issued share capital of which is
wholly and beneficially owned by Ms. Hung Wai Fan.

The Subscribers and their ultimate beneficial owners are independent third parties and not connected
persons of the Company and they have no arrangement whatsoever with the Company, its subsidiaries or